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TOWN OF SHREWSBlTRY 
DEPARTMENT OF POUCE 

obert K McGinley 106 Maole )~"~nue Tel: (508) 845-4681 
Shrewsbury, Massachusetts 01545-2849 FAX; (508) 842-5334CHIEF OF POLlCE 

March 20, 1995 

District Actor~ey/s Office 
Vorc.ester Co~~ty Courthouse 
~orcester, ~_~ 0:608 

Attn:	 Glenn A. Ludvig 
Assis:a...."1: District Attomey 

Dear Mr. Luc·.,:, g : Re:	 Com.monvealt~ v. Mic.hael Elbe=; 
9462 JC 3067 

In reply to your letter of March 13, 1995, concerning the above case, please 
be advised :~a: cur records indicate c~at Michael G. Elbe~J, 0.0.3. 2-8-52, 
had a valid ::"rear:ns Identi:ication CcLrd #ES45159 on Augus: £", 1994. 

HO"Jever, I ~a·.·e revoked this Firea=ms Iden:ification Car~ e::ect:"/e today, 
Ma= ch 2C, 1~ s: 5 . 

Robert K. McGinley 
Chi.ef of Police 



COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS 

OFFICE: OF THE:
 
DISTRICT ATTORNEY
 

iELEPHONEMIOOI.E DISTRICT 

JOHN J. CONTE 

:)ISTRICT ATTORNEY 
WORCESTER COUNTY COURTHOUSE 
WORCESTER, M,,\SSACHUSETTS 01608 

RECE!Y~~~~~508 
TOWH Or Sri REW SaUR 'f 

POLICE DEPT. 

~R \~ \ \ 25 ~M ISS 
1"1arch 13.,1995 

\ 
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Chief Robert McGinley 
Shrewsbury Police DepartmeGt 
106 Maple Avenue 
Shrewsbury, MA 01545-2849 

RE:	 Commonwealth v. Michael Elbery 
9462 JC 3067 

Dear Chief McGinley: 

I am t.he Assist.ant. Distric: Attorney assigned to ;::;osecut~ 

the above matter in the Worcester Jury or Six. 

This matter is regarding firearms located in a storase bin 
rented by Mr. Elb~;y at the EZ Mini Storage cn T~rn;::ike Roao. 
The firearms were locat.ed during a ~ire at t~a~ premises on 
Augus,- 4, 1'79~. 

The Defendant contends that ~e had a valid F.r.D. card t.o 
possess the firearms at the time. wo~ld you kindly resoon~ in 
writing as to the s~a~us or t.his permit and provice me with 
copies of any correspondence to the defendant concerning this 
permit. I do have in my possession copies of letters from the 
Worcester Police concerning the revocation of his license to 
carry firearms dated March 20. 1990. A similar re~uest has 
been sent to the Worcester Police. 

The matter c~rrentlY s se~ rer trial on April 3, 1995 
-
; -

I, the Worcester Jury Ses~ on. Tha~k YOU ror your attention 
to this matter. 

Si.ncerely,· ­

Gl.enn A. Ludwig 
Assistant District At~oiney 

ltr 



BREKlCA & BREKKA 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
 

32 MAIN STREET
 

P.O. BOX 515
 

HUBBARDSTON, lYf.l\SSACHUSETTS 01452
 

KENNETI-! L. BREKKA (508) 928-5000 FAX (508) 928-5085 
CLARE E'R.N:-l BREKKA 

l1arch 24, 1995 

Michael G. Elbery 
N.C.C.I. Gardner
 
269 Chapel Street
 
Gardner, MA 01440
 

Re:	 Commonwealth v. MichaE:l Elbery
 
Docket No. 9462 JC 3067
 

Dear	 Mike: 

Please be advised that I was held in the Gardner Court on 
Friday longer than I had anticipatE::d. I had also received word 
from my office on Friday that I received a fax from the DA which 
contained a letter from the Shrewsbury police that conceded that 
your F.I.D. license was valid on ALtgust 4, 1994. Enclosed please 
find a copy of that fax. I tried t~o reach the DA on Friday 
afternoon to discuss his note on the fax concerning a not guilty 
on a jury waived trial. I'm going to find out if we can bring the 
case before Sullivan next week and dispose of the whole mess. 

I apologize for not making it over to talk to you on Friday. 
I will keep you posted. 

very.~)?- / 
~ -A--;:'l'/
~-V~ 

K neth L. Brekka, Esq. 

KLB/mf 
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